	HB 4105 2011
1	A bill to be entitled
2	An act relating to contracting; amending ss. 489.107 and
3	489.507, F.S.; deleting requirements for the Construction
4	Industry Licensing Board and the Electrical Contractors'
5	Licensing Board to appoint committees for joint meetings;
6	providing an effective date.
7	
8	Be It Enacted by the Legislature of the State of Florida:
9	
10	Section 1. Subsection (6) of section 489.107, Florida
11	Statutes, is amended to read:
12	489.107 Construction Industry Licensing Board
13	(6) The Construction Industry Licensing Board and the
14	Electrical Contractors' Licensing Board shall each appoint a
15	committee to meet jointly at least twice a year.
16	Section 2. Subsection (6) of section 489.507, Florida
17	Statutes, is amended to read:
18	489.507 Electrical Contractors' Licensing Board
19	(6) The Electrical Contractors' Licensing Board and the
20	Construction Industry Licensing Board shall each appoint a
21	committee to meet jointly at least twice a year.
22	Section 3. This act shall take effect July 1, 2011.

CODING: Words stricken are deletions; words <u>underlined</u> are additions.